17
HC/ATEX
Technical characteristics
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible
current (A)
230V      400V     690V

•	 Fans with two-speed motor.
•	 EEx d flame-resistant single-phase motors
Order code
HC/ATEX	 25	 2T/H		       EEx-e	        I	               F
Impeller
diameter
in cm.
Wall-mounted axial fans,
with ATEX motor
EEx “e” mark:  II 2 G. EEx e
EEx “d” mark:  II 2 G. EEx d
DIP55 mark:  II 3 D. IP55
DIP65 mark:  II 2 D. IP65
Notified authority: L.O.M.
ID:
LOM3ATEX0157
Number of motor poles
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase
M=Single-phase
H=High airflow
L=Low airflow
Air circulation
I=Impeller
Motor->Impeller
A=Inlet
Impeller->Motor
Execution of
the fan
Standard
execution
F=Motor-
impeller
unit guard
G=Motor-
impeller unit
EEx-e:  Mark:
 II 2 G. EEx e IIBT3
EEx “d” mark:
  II 2 G. EEx d IIBT5
DIP55 mark:
 II 3 D. IP55
DIP65 mark:
 II 2 D. IP65
HC-25..0,63
HC-71...100
HCDF   HDF HC/ATEX
18
Technical characteristics
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible
current (A)
230V      400V     690V
Installed
power